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CHAPTER LXXVIIL

An Act to amend an act, entitled “ An Act relative to Froe
Schools in the City of St. Paul,” approved March
Jirst, ewghteen fundred and fifty-stx; and to amend
“An Jet amending the Foregoing Act,” Approved
February twenty-sixth, eighteen hundred and fifty-
seven.

Snotion 1" Iﬁepulll'loct:'on otlnor':_ a}l‘ for:nf\r tct.
apaals saction ten of former Ac
3. Amends section eleven of a former smendatory Act, autherizes and Hmits

special tax,
4. When Aot takea offect.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That section eleven (11), of an act entitled “an

Re seoticn BCE Telative to free schools in the city of St. Paul,” approved
eleven. March first, Auno Domini, eightcen hundred and fifty-six, be,

and the same is hereby repealed. :

Sec. 2. That section ten, (10), of an act amending an act

Reposls section €ntitled “‘an act relative to free schools in the city of St.

fon. Paul” approved Februa:y twenty-sixth, A. D. eighteen hun-

dred and {ifty-seven, be, and the same is hereby repealed.

8rc, 8. That section eleven (11), of an act amending an

Amends section BCH, entitled “an act relative to free schools in the city of

st st St. Paul,” approved February twenty-sixth, A. D. eighteen

hundred and fifth-seven, be amended 8o ag to read us follows,

viz
Secrion Erzvew (11). The board of edncation shall, also,
Bmcial ux.  Whenever in their judgment, additional means may be neces-

sary for the support of free schools in the city of St. Paul,
or for the erection of school houses therein, on or before the
firat day of Juno of sach year, present to the Common Coun-
sil of tho city, a statement of the amount of money, beyond
that in their treasury, neceded for such purposes; and said
Common Council are hereby authorized, if in their opinion it
is expedient, to levy o tax for such purposes, on all real and
personal property within this city, according to the city as-
sessment roll, which shall be collected in the same manner ag
the moneys to defray the geceral expenses of said city, and,
when collected, shall be subject to the order of the said board
of education ; provided, that the levy of such taz shall, in no
ono year, exceed one mill on the dollar of the property on said
assessment roll.
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See. 4. This act shall take effect from and after its

passage.
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate.
Arppovep—February tenth, one thousand eight hundred

and sixty.
ALEX. RAMSEY.
Seorerasy’s Orrice, Minnegota,
February 10th, 1860, }
I hersby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.
J. H. Baiger, Secrctary of State.

CHAPTER LXXVIIL

An Act'to authorize the town of Saint Cloud fo levy a
taz.

SacrioN 1. Bnpervib ildml o!rth%a%:z of Bt Clond authorized to levy s cortaln tax for the
T ol & .
t. Warrant to be {ssned to T Qollectar. [iis dutles and compenestion
T When Act taxeseffoct. ’

Be i enaded by the Legislature of the State of NMinnesota :

Seo. 1. That the Supervisors of the town of St. Cloud are
hereby authorized to levy the tax voted by tho electors of rux for Bridge.
gaid township for the building of a bridge therein, on the tax-
able property of said township, as fonnd on the tax roll for
said township, for the year eighteen hundred and fifty-nine.
Sec. 2. That said Supervisors, after assessing the tax
voted as aforesaid, on the taxable property in said township, wursst to Town
a8 found on the a4sessment roll of cighteen hundred apnd Collscter
fifty-nine, shall issue a warrant under their hands, directed
to the Town Cullector, directing him forthwith {o collect said
tax ; and said Collector shall pay the tax 8o collected to the
chairman of the Board of Town Supervisors, in thirty days
from the date of said warrant ; and he shall be subject to the
same penalties, and have the same powers and compensation



